	OFFICE OF PUBLIC REA
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	20297 <u>2016 OCT 10 PM 3</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Mr. Sal Abraham Mr. Shengli Jiang	Name: ChemTrient CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 443
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hamburg
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW JERSEY
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:07419
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	document is being filed together with a new appli
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,838,562
	ttached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.04 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sal Abraham</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Yes Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sal Abraham</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ▲
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address: Street Address: 1470 Mohawk Lane City: Easton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address: Street Address: 1470 Mohawk Lane City: Easton State: PA Zip:18040	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ▲ Authorized to be charged by credit card ▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ▲ Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address: Street Address: 1470 Mohawk Lane City: Easton State: PA Zip:18040 Phone Number: 610-739-4317	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.04</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address: Street Address: 1470 Mohawk Lane City: Easton State: PA Zip:18040 Phone Number: 610-739-4317	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.04</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.04</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1470 Mohawk Lane City: Easton State: PA Zip:18040 Phone Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Sal Abraham	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sal Abraham Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I/We, <u>Mr. Shengli Jiang</u> of <u>ChemTrient CORPORATION NEW JERSEY</u>, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in a <u>Process for preparing a creatine heterocyclic acid salt and method of use</u>

No.<u>6,838,562</u>, dated <u>January 4, 2005</u>; and whereas, 1 am now the joint owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>ChemTrient CORPORATION of NEW JERSEY</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>P.O. Box 443 Hamburg NEW JERSEY 07419</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ____1_dollar (<u>\$1.00</u>), the receipt where of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made is

Executed this 14th	_day ofSeptemb	<u>er</u> ,2006 at <u>S</u>	<u>hanghai ,(</u>	China.
		χ		
		- C	put to	
		(Sig	nature)	<u> </u>

Country of (China)

Seal

Before me, personally appeared said <u>Mr. Shengli Jiang</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>14th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006.



(Notary Public Name)

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

* Total of 2 forms are submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I/We, <u>Mr. Sal Abraham</u> of <u>ChemTrient CORPORATION NEW JERSEY</u>, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in a <u>Process for preparing a creatine heterocyclic acid salt and method of use</u>

No.<u>6,838,562</u>, dated <u>January 4, 2005</u>; and whereas, I am now the joint owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, <u>ChemTrient CORPORATION of NEW JERSEY</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>P.O. Box 443 Hamburg NEW JERSEY 07419</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _____1_dollar (<u>\$1.00</u>), the receipt where of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made is

Executed this 5th day of 040 bel	_, 2006 at EOLOTON, PD, USA.
	Darla
\bigcap	(Signature)
State of (PENGL/VANG_)	

Country of (USA)

Before me, personally appeared said Mr. Sal Abraham	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this 5 day of	COODER, 2006.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seat Leann C. Keschl, Notary Public Forks Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires July 21, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Seal

(Notary Public)

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

* Total of <u>2</u> forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0063 1470 Mohawk Lane Easton, PA 18040 Tel. 610-739-4317

Certificate of Mailing: I certify that on the date below this correspondence, Assignment of Patent 6,838,562, will be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: "Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 221313-1450."

2006 Oct 5

Sal Abraham

RECORDED: 10/10/2006